## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		101/21/2013	National Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Media General Communications Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	333 East Franklin Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2395489	BOXERJAM
Registration Number:	2395488	BOXERJAM
Registration Number:	2174032	CLINK
Registration Number:	2102349	IMEZ
Registration Number:	2065876	PUZZLE ZONE
Registration Number:	2051649	STRIKE A MATCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Attention: David Rivard, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0975 OP \$165.00 2395489

900250085

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019745-0046/D.RIVARD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Rivard, Esq./McGuireWoods LLP	
Signature:	/David A. Rivard/	
Date:	03/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=MGCH - Notice of Release - Trademarks#page1.tif source=MGCH - Notice of Release - Trademarks#page2.tif source=MGCH - Notice of Release - Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0976

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS ("Notice of Release"), effective as of January 21, 2013, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent, as successor to Bank of America, N.A. (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") and Collateral Agent, are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the following Trademarks (the "Specified Trademark Collateral"):

Serial Number	Registration Number	Trademark Title
75768321	2395489	Boxerjam
75768270	2395488	Boxerjam & Design
75976994	2174032	Clink
75975723	2102349	IMEZ & Design
75014539	2065876	Puzzle Zone
75975709	2051649	Strike a Match

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2009 at Reel 3912, Frame 0950.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Specified Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent hereby discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral and all related proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from the foregoing Specified Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0977

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral executed as of the date first set forth above.	Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly
	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent By: Julius R. Zamora
	Title:Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor	
D <sub>xz</sub> ,	

Name:

Title:

NOTICE OF RELEASE
OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Signature Page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0978 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS

HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor

Name

TAMINO

itle: Treasurer

NOTICE OF RELEASE
OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Signature Page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0979

**RECORDED: 03/21/2013**